

M/L 342  
Monthly List March 2025  
17.03.2025  
Court No.19  
SK

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 3429 of 2025

Kanika Mandal

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

*Ms. Pampa Dey Dhabal,*  
*Ms. Sangita Banerjee*

*... for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Dipanjan Datta, Sr. Govt. Adv.,*  
*Mr. Subhajit Chowdhury*

*... for the State.*

*Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee (VC),*

*... for the respondent NIOS.*

Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioner be kept with the record.

Mr. Banerjee, learned advocate for the NIOS submits that he will take appropriate instruction from his client regarding the grievance of the petitioner and shall apprise this Court on the next date of hearing.

Place the matter in the **Combined Monthly List of April 2025** under the heading '**Motion**'.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

**(Biswajit Basu, J.)**