

02.01.2026
Sl. No.3(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 3429 of 2025

Kanika Mondal

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mrs. Pampa Dey (Dhabal),
Mr. Biswarup Chatterjee

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Subhajit Chowdhury

...for the State.

1. By the present writ petition, the petitioner seeks issuance of certificate for successful completion of Diploma in Elementary Education (*in short "D.El.Ed."*) held for the sessions 2017-19.
2. On 17th March, 2025, learned Advocate for NIOS sought to take instruction from the authority concerned.
3. None appears on behalf of NIOS.
4. For ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.
5. List this matter on **9th January, 2026**.
6. Learned Advocate for the petitioner is directed to intimate the next date of hearing to the learned Advocate for NIOS.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)