

08.05.2026  
Item No.46  
Ct. No.14  
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/3429/2025  
KANJIKA MANDAL  
VS  
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Ms. Pampa Dey (Dhabal)  
...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee  
Mr. Srijoni Mukherjee  
Mr. Siddharth Chomria  
...for NIOS.

1. Accommodation is sought for on behalf of respondent/NIOS.
2. List this matter on **19<sup>th</sup> June, 2026**.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**